
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Marcus Moore (9-5)
Loss: Osich, Josh (0-2)
HBP: Marcus Moore
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dave Perez First: Todd Ellis Third Base: Terry Fischer 
Start: 6 p.m.   Time: 2:57   Attendance: 1264   Weather: 62 degrees, mostly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Utah Valley 0 2 0 4 3 2 0 0 0 11 13 2
Oregon State 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 6 9 2

Utah Valley (15-34-1) -vs- Oregon State (24-20) 5/12/2008 at Corvallis, Ore. (Goss Stadium)

Utah Valley 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Anderson dh 5 1 2 4 0 1 4
Ryan Jones 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jace Brinkerhoff 3b/p 5 2 2 0 0 1 0
Scott Croshaw cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Kevin Arendse c 5 1 1 2 0 2 1
Kai Hatch rf/3b 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Adam Openshaw 1b 4 2 0 0 1 0 0
Jake Rickenbach ss 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
Dick Bargewell lf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
    Tyler Garretson lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marcus Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Brady rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 11 13 10 4 6 6

2B: Jace Brinkerhoff (1); Kevin Arendse (1)
3B: Scott Croshaw (1)
HR: Cole Anderson (1)
SH: Scott Croshaw (1)
CS: Cole Anderson (1)
E: Kai Hatch (1); Adam Openshaw (1)

Oregon State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robertson, Daniel cf 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Wong, Joey ss 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
Ortiz, Ryan c 1 1 1 0 3 0 0
Ogata, Jason 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 6
Wallace, John lf 5 2 1 1 0 2 2
Lennerton, Jordan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Hayes, Brandon ph/1b 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
Lechelt, Lonnie 3b 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Boyd, Logan dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Kahalehoe, Koa rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Wells, Braden rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Osich, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Foster, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kidd, Brad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 9 5 5 8 10

2B: Ortiz, Ryan (1)
HR: Wallace, John (1)
HBP: Ortiz, Ryan (1); Ogata, Jason (1)
E: Wong, Joey (1); Ogata, Jason (1)

Utah Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marcus Moore (W, 9-5) 8.0 9 6 3 5 6 0 0 2 0 33 40 9 8 164
Jace Brinkerhoff 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 16
Totals 9 6 3 5 8 0 0 2 0 36 43 9 9 180

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Osich, Josh (L, 0-2) 4.1 8 9 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 20 24 4 5 93
Foster, Kyle 1.0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 23
Kidd, Brad 3.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 12 13 3 5 41
Totals 13 11 6 4 6 1 0 0 0 39 44 8 12 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah Valley - Top of 1st UVU OSU
Anderson singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 0
Anderson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Jones singled to right field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Brinkerhoff struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFFS). 0 0
Croshaw reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBF); Jones out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Oregon State - Top of 1st UVU OSU
Robertson, D flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Wong, J. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Ortiz, R. doubled down the lf line (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Ogata, J. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Wallace, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS). 0 0

Utah Valley - Top of 2nd UVU OSU
Arendse struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
Hatch singled to right field (3-2 BBKBF). 0 0
Openshaw walked (3-0 BBBB); Hatch advanced to second. 0 0
Rickenbach walked (3-0 BBBB); Openshaw advanced to second; Hatch advanced to third. 0 0
Bargewell reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the error, RBI (1-2 KKB); Rickenbach out at
second 3b to 2b; Openshaw advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned; Hatch scored. 2 0
Anderson flied out to lf (2-2 BKBFF). 2 0

Oregon State - Top of 2nd UVU OSU
Lennerton, J struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 2 0
Lechelt, L. grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBK). 2 0
Boyd, L. struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 2 0

Utah Valley - Top of 3rd UVU OSU
Jones grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 0
Brinkerhoff grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 2 0
Croshaw flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 0

Oregon State - Top of 3rd UVU OSU
Kahalehoe, K flied out to cf (3-2 KFBFBBF). 2 0
Robertson, D flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBB). 2 0
Wong, J. walked (3-2 BSBKBB). 2 0
Ortiz, R. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Wong, J. advanced to second. 2 0
Ogata, J. flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 2 0

Utah Valley - Top of 4th UVU OSU
Arendse struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 2 0
Hatch singled to right field (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Openshaw popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 0
Rickenbach reached on a fielding error by ss (0-2 SFFF); Hatch advanced to second on the error. 2 0
Bargewell singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Rickenbach advanced to second; Hatch advanced to third. 2 0
Anderson homered to right center, 4 RBI, unearned (1-0 B); Bargewell scored, unearned; Rickenbach
scored, unearned; Hatch scored, unearned. 6 0
Jones flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 6 0

Oregon State - Top of 4th UVU OSU



Wallace, J. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 0
Lennerton, J grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 6 0
Lechelt, L. singled to right center (0-0). 6 0
Boyd, L. walked (3-0 BBBB); Lechelt, L. advanced to second. 6 0
Kahalehoe, K flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 6 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah Valley - Top of 5th UVU OSU
Brinkerhoff singled up the middle (2-2 FSBFB). 6 0
Croshaw grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Brinkerhoff advanced to second. 6 0
Brinkerhoff advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 0
Arendse doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 FB); Brinkerhoff scored. 7 0
Hatch walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 7 0
Foster, K. to p for Osich, J.. 7 0
Openshaw reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Hatch out at second 1b to ss; Arendse advanced to third. 7 0
Rickenbach singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BFBFB); Openshaw advanced to third; Arendse scored. 8 0
Bargewell singled to third base, RBI (0-1 S); Rickenbach advanced to second; Openshaw scored. 9 0
Anderson flied out to rf (2-2 KBBS). 9 0

Oregon State - Top of 5th UVU OSU
Robertson, D grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 9 0
Wong, J. struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBFS). 9 0
Ortiz, R. hit by pitch (0-0). 9 0
Ogata, J. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Ortiz, R. out at second ss to 2b. 9 0

Utah Valley - Top of 6th UVU OSU
Jones grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 9 0
Brinkerhoff doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 9 0
Croshaw tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); Brinkerhoff scored. 10 0
Kidd, B. to p for Foster, K.. 10 0
Arendse flied out to rf, RBI (1-0 B); Croshaw scored. 11 0
Hatch grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 11 0

Oregon State - Top of 6th UVU OSU
Wallace, J. homered to right field, RBI (1-1 KB). 11 1
Lennerton, J struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 11 1
Lechelt, L. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 11 1
Boyd, L. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 11 1

Utah Valley - Top of 7th UVU OSU
Openshaw popped up to 2b (2-2 KBSB). 11 1
Rickenbach singled to right field (0-1 F). 11 1
Bargewell struck out swinging (0-2 KSFFS). 11 1
Anderson struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 11 1

Oregon State - Top of 7th UVU OSU
Kahalehoe, K struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 11 1
Robertson, D grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 11 1
Wong, J. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 11 1

Utah Valley - Top of 8th UVU OSU
Wells, B. to rf for Kahalehoe, K. 11 1
Jones grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 11 1
Brinkerhoff grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 11 1



Croshaw walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 11 1
Arendse flied out to lf (0-1 F). 11 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon State - Top of 8th UVU OSU
Ortiz, R. walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 11 1
Ogata, J. singled up the middle (0-0); Ortiz, R. advanced to second. 11 1
Wallace, J. reached on a fielding error by 1b (3-2 BBKFB); Ogata, J. advanced to second; Ortiz, R. advanced
to third. 11 1
Hayes, B. pinch hit for Lennerton, J. 11 1
Hayes, B. singled, advanced to second on the error, 2 RBI, advanced to third (2-2 BSSB); Wallace, J.
advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by rf, scored, unearned; Ogata, J. scored; Ortiz,
R. scored. 11 4
Lechelt, L. singled to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); Hayes, B. scored, unearned. 11 5
Boyd, L. singled through the right side (2-1 BKB); Lechelt, L. advanced to second. 11 5
Wells, B. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBBKF); Boyd, L. out on the play; Lechelt, L.
advanced to third. 11 5
Robertson, D singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Lechelt, L. scored, unearned. 11 6
Wong, J. singled to right field (3-1 BBKB); Robertson, D advanced to third. 11 6
Ortiz, R. walked (3-2 KSBBBB); Wong, J. advanced to second. 11 6
Ogata, J. flied out to rf (3-2 KBKBFB). 11 6

Utah Valley - Top of 9th UVU OSU
Hayes, B. to 1b. 11 6
Hatch grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 11 6
Openshaw grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 11 6
Rickenbach struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 11 6

Oregon State - Top of 9th UVU OSU
Brinkerhoff to p. 11 6
Hatch to 3b. 11 6
Garretson to lf for Bargewell. 11 6
Brady to rf for Moore. 11 6
Wallace, J. struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 11 6
Hayes, B. grounded out to ss (3-1 FBBB). 11 6
Lechelt, L. struck out looking (2-2 FSBBFK). 11 6


